



For Immediate Release

The Fostoria Fire Department will be flushing and testing fire hydrants starting the week of May 9th.

Testing will be performed on hydrants within the City limits and surrounding areas, starting with the area of West Fremont and Vine St south to the RR tracks. Testing will be performed between the hours of 7 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. M-F and continue for 4-5 weeks.

Residents may experience rusty water during this period and should run tap water prior to using water for laundry purposes. Should you do laundry during this testing period and rust appears on clothing, rust removing chemicals may be obtained through the water department located at 744 W. Fremont St, between 8 a.m. and 5 p.m., Monday through Friday.

###